CH \$1415.00 294085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		10/02/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP Hewlett Packard Group LLC		
Street Address:	445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2940854	HP
Registration Number:	2539942	HP
Registration Number:	2404023	HP
Registration Number:	2070019	HP
Registration Number:	2015875	HP
Registration Number:	1840215	HP
Registration Number:	1733457	HP
Registration Number:	3412631	HP
Registration Number:	1116835	HP
Registration Number:	3063759	HP
Registration Number:	3115388	HP
Registration Number:	4114461	HP 12C
Registration Number:	4272548	HP
Registration Number:	4411307	HP
Registration Number:	2017918	HP
Registration Number:	2958220	HP
Registration Number:	2404024	HP
Registration Number:	2070017	HP
Registration Number:	1842724	HP
	•	TRADEMARK

900354817 REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0102

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1775518	HP
Registration Number:	3106422	HP
Registration Number:	3801893	HP
Registration Number:	4249810	HP BLUE CARPET
Registration Number:	4664493	HP CONTROL ZONE
Registration Number:	4761862	HP DUET PEN
Registration Number:	4502367	HP ENHANCE+
Registration Number:	4689227	HP EXPRESS DECISION
Registration Number:	4527779	HP EXSTREAM
Registration Number:	4679226	HP FOLIO
Registration Number:	4247140	HP INSTANT INK
Registration Number:	4323837	HP LIFE
Registration Number:	4452467	HP LIVE PHOTO
Registration Number:	4125992	HP OMNI
Registration Number:	4375124	HP PAGELIFT
Registration Number:	4437374	HP PAGEWIDE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3213841	HP PAVILION AT SAN JOSE
Registration Number:	3213840	HP PAVILION AT SAN JOSE
Registration Number:	2703249	HP PLANET PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4401721	HP POCKET PLAYLIST
Registration Number:	4576728	HP PRIME GRAPHING CALCULATOR
Registration Number:	4275905	HP PROTECTSMART
Registration Number:	4676487	HP RELATE
Registration Number:	3979039	HP RENEW
Registration Number:	2134023	HP RTL
Registration Number:	4556890	HP SLATE
Registration Number:	4519096	HP SLATEBOOK
Registration Number:	4474266	HP TOUCHSMART
Registration Number:	4150645	HP TRUEVISION
Registration Number:	4593815	HP TRUST CIRCLES
Registration Number:	4576338	HP USB BOOST
Registration Number:	4323504	HP VANTAGEPOINT
Registration Number:	1489998	HP-GL
Registration Number:	2237984	HP-GL/2
Registration Number:	4862804	HP 12C
Registration Number:	4720960	HP BUNDLED PAGE
Serial Number:	86228119	HP ROAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819277989

Email: hptrademarks@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP Inc.

Address Line 1: 11445 Compaq Center Drive West

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn E. Knecht		
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn E. Knecht/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment - Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. & HP Hewlett Packard Group LLC#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. & HP Hewlett Packard Group LLC#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. & HP Hewlett Packard Group LLC#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. & HP Hewlett Packard Group LLC#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. & HP Hewlett Packard Group LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is nunc pro tunc effective as of October 2, 2015, by and between **Hewlett-Packard Development**Company, L.P., a Texas limited partnership with a principal place of business at 11445

Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, TX 77070, United States and **HP HEWLETT**PACKARD GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, TX 77070, United States ("Assignee") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain HP Inc. House Marks Assignment Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of October 2, 2015 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has assigned all right, title, and interest in the trademark registrations and applications identified in the attached Schedule A, together with any and all common law rights of Assignor in the trademarks that are the subject of such registrations and applications (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignee has acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the Parties wish to record such acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interests, in and to:
 - (a) the Trademarks, including without limitation all registrations and applications thereof, all registrations which may be granted in respect of such applications, all renewals of such registrations, and all common law rights therein;
 - (b) the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks;
 - (c) the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, or unlawful imitation of such Trademarks;
 - (d) the entire right, title, and interest in all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above Trademarks; and
 - (e) all prosecution history files for such Trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration in the possession of Assignor, as well as records, prototypes, specimens, and materials contained in such files.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0105

- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to record this Agreement and to grant and issue any and all registrations of the Trademarks throughout the world to Assignee, its successors, or assigns, whose rights, title, and interests in such registrations are the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Agreement not been made.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers to perform all acts as deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee to perfect in Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests.
- 4. This Agreement will be binding upon the parties and their successors and assigns.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement may be executed by facsimile or .pdf signature, and a facsimile or .pdf signature will constitute an original for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0106 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement by their authorized representatives:

For Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

By: HPQ Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

Name: Carolyn E. Knecht

Title: Chief Trademark and Copyright Counsel

For HP Hewiell / ackard Chilly LC

B#

Name: Francis Toldi

Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On January 21, 2016 before me, Valynn Valandani, Notary Public, personally appeared Carolyn E. Knecht and Francis Toldi, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. VALYNN VALANDANI Commission # 1999216 Nature Subline California
Valy Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2016
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

SCHEDULE A - HP House Marks - US extract

	Country	Status App. No.	App. Date	International Classes	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Mark Name	United States of America	Registered 78/272585	10 Jul 2003	9	12 Apr 2005	2940854
HP		Registered 76/188118	02 Jan 2001	42	19 Feb 2002	2539942
HP	United States of America	Registered 75/841709	05 Nov 1999		14 Nov 2000	
HP		Registered 75/161423	05 Sep 1996		10 Jun 1997	2070019
HP	United States of America	Registered 75/045954		36	12 Nov 1996	2015875
HP	0	Registered 74/328037	03 Nov 1992		21 Jun 1994	1840215
HP		Registered 74/121241	06 Dec 1990		17 Nov 1992	
HP	United States of America	Registered 78/395465	02 Apr 2004			3412631
HP .					24 Apr 1979	1116835
HP	United States of America	Registered 73/112899	04 May 2005		28 Feb 2006	3063759
HP		Registered 78/623083			11 Jul 2006	3115388
HP	United States of America	Registered 78/640015			20 Mar 2012	4114461
HP 12C	United States of America	Registered 85/369597	12 Jul 2011	9	20 IVIAI 2012	4114401
HP 12C and Design	United States of America	Pending 86598802	15 Apr 2015		00 lan 2012	4272549
HP and Design (Circle, New)	United States of America	Registered 77/827132			08 Jan 2013	4272548
HP and Design (Circle, New)	United States of America	Registered 77/827148		35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42	01 Oct 2013	4411307
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 75/045638		36	19 Nov 1996	
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 78/272617		9	31 May 2005	
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 75/841710			14 Nov 2000	
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 75/159242			10 Jun 1997	2070017
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 74/328107			05 Jul 1994	1842724
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 74/192171			08 Jun 1993	1775518
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 78/623115			20 Jun 2006	3106422
HP and Design (Rounded Rectangle)	United States of America	Registered 77/713268	14 Apr 2009	42	15 Jun 2010	3801893
HP BLUE CARPET	United States of America	Registered 85/589751	05 Apr 2012	35	27 Nov 2012	4249810
HP BUNDLED PAGE	United States of America	Pending 86051068	29 Aug 2013	35		
HP CONTROL ZONE	United States of America	Registered 86025283	31 Jul 2013	9	30 Dec 2014	
HP DUET PEN	United States of America	Registered 86347196	24 Jul 2014	9	23 Jun 2015	4761862
HP ENHANCE+	United States of America	Registered 85659468	22 Jun 2012	9	25 Mar 2014	4502367
HP EXPRESS DECISION	United States of America	Registered 85901423	11 Apr 2013	42	17 Feb 2015	1
HP EXSTREAM	United States of America	Registered 85756606	17 Oct 2012	9	13 May 2014	
HP FOLIO	United States of America	Registered 85/452867		9	27 Jan 2015	
HP INSTANT INK	United States of America			35	20 Nov 2012	4247140
HP LIFE	United States of America	Registered 85714477		41	23 Apr 2013	4323837
HP LIVE PHOTO	United States of America			9	17 Dec 2013	4452467
	United States of America				10 Apr 2012	4125992
HP OMNI	United States of America				30 Jul 2013	4375124
HP PAGELIFT HP PAGEWIDE TECHNOLOGY	United States of America				19 Nov 2013	4437374
	United States of America				27 Feb 2007	3213841
HP PAVILION AT SAN JOSE	United States of America				27 Feb 2007	
HP PAVILION AT SAN JOSE and Design	United States of America				01 Apr 2003	
HP PLANET PARTNERS	United States of America				10 Sep 2013	
HP POCKET PLAYLIST					29 Jul 2014	
HP PRIME GRAPHING CALCULATOR	United States of America				15 Jan 2013	
HP PROTECTSMART	United States of America	Registered 96404960	20 Nov 2013		20 Jan 2015	
HP RELATE	United States of America				14 Jun 2011	
HP RENEW	United States of America				17 0011 2011	
HP ROAR	United States of America				03 Feb 1998	2134023
HP RTL	United States of America				24 Jun 2014	
HP SLATE	United States of America				22 Apr 2014	
HP SLATEBOOK	United States of America				28 Jan 2014	
HP TOUCHSMART	United States of America	Registered 85938199				
HP TRUEVISION	United States of America				29 May 201	
HP TRUST CIRCLES	United States of America				26 Aug 201	
HP USB BOOST	United States of America				29 Jul 2014	
HP VANTAGEPOINT	United States of America	Registered 85696159			23 Apr 2013	
HP-GL	United States of America	Registered 73/68373	5 08 Sep 198	7 9	31 May 198	ช 1489998
1111 - OL		Registered 75/18764			13 Apr 1999	0000000

Registrations of or applications to register marks separately recording rights in word or design elements of any of the foregoing.

RECORDED: 02/19/2016

Page 1 of 1